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Aqueduct
Samstag, 14. Februar 2026
1 18:10 Race 1

1800 m 83.000 

2 18:50 East View Stakes
1400 m 135.000 

3 19:18 Race 3
1300 m 50.000 

4 19:46 Damon Runyon Stakes
1400 m 135.000 

5 20:14 Race 5
1200 m 35.000 

6 20:42 Race 6
1300 m 28.000 

7 21:12 Race 7
1600 m 60.000 

8 21:42 Race 8
1600 m 83.000 

9 22:13 Say Florida Sandy Stakes
1400 m 135.000 

10 22:43 Race 10
1600 m 75.000 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Acoustic Ave 9
Arctic Beast 4
Baby Meanie 10
Baron Of Sealand 7
Blue Note 2
Bold Strength 8
Bootsy's A Rascal 10
Brazenly 8
Brew Pub 6
Classic Commander 10
Combat Mission 4
Confabulation 7
Curvino 7
Dettori 8

Dinghy Bar 10
Divine Leader 6
Dr. Kraft 9
El Grande O 9
Eleni 5
Fort Nelson 3
Furry Fox 5
Galinda 2
General Banker 9
Glint 6
Good Lord 3
Hurricane Kaz 10
I'm Buzzy 1
Knox 7

La Gran Artesana 5
Leading Role 6
Leftembehind 7
Lost Horizon 1
Lost In Rome 6
Mach Seven 10
Magnificent Rags 7
Middle Market 3
Minnesota Munny 1
Mission Critical 4
Mo Attitude 5
Mo Curls 10
Morlock 7
National Identity 9

Notah 8
Pens Street 1
Pinky Brier 2
Portadown Lad 4
Pot Of Gold 6
Pride Of The Union 10
Prince Of Truth 6
Prospector 10
Purple And Gold 5
Purple Divine 2
Quick To Accuse 9
Ranger Battalion 8
Redacted 3
Rina's Revenge 2

Royal Riddle 4
Salming 3
Sassy Princess 1
Second Chance 5
Seeker's Hope 3
Sergeant Capps 7
Shadow Banking 8
Signifying Nothing 5
Sin Nombre 6
Sinister Smile 7
Smilensaycheese 8
Syl's Pleasure 5
The Wine Steward 9
Tiger Twenty Four 8

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Abner Adorno 5,7 Dalila A. Rivera 3 Emily A. Ellingwood 7
Eric Cancel 5,8 Favinho Villa Pino 6,10 Gokhan Kocakaya 5,7
Jaime Rodriguez 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 Jorge A. Vargas, Jr. 8 Jose Antonio Gomez 4,5,6,7,10
Jose Baez 6 Jose Lezcano 1,2,4,6,7,8,9,10 Kendrick Carmouche 1,3,4,6,7,8,9,10
Luis R. Rivera, Jr. 10 Manuel Franco 1,2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10 Omar Hernandez Moreno 5
Oscar Gomez 5,6 Reylu Gutierrez 2 Ricardo Santana, Jr. 1,2,3,4,8,9,10
Ruben Silvera 7,8,9,10 Sahin Civaci 2,3,6,8,9,10

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Amelia J. Green 10 Amira Chichakly 6 Antonio Arriaga 5 Brad H. Cox 2,8
Chad C. Brown 1,8 Chad Summers 7 Chetram Bhigroog 5 Chris J. Englehart 2,8
Dana Saul 6 Danny Gargan 9 Devon Gittens 6 Dimitrios K. Synnefias 5,10
Domenick L. Schettino 5,10 Edward J. Coletti, Jr. 5 Edward J. Delauro 8 Edward R. Barker 6
Gary Sciacca 10 Horacio De Paz 4 Ilkay Kantarmaci 1,7,9 James W. Ferraro 4,9,10
Jeremiah C. Englehart 4 Jesus Romero 6 Joe Sharp 4,7,8 John Alexander Ortiz 2
John C. Kimmel 4 John P. Terranova II 10 Jorge R. Abreu 10 Jose Francisco D'Angelo 10
Karl M. Grusmark 6 Kenneth G. McPeek 2 Linda Rice 1,2,3,7,8,9 Marcelo Arenas 3
Michael J. Maker 1,4,8,9 Miguel Clement 2 Panagiotis A. Synnefias 3,7,9 Paul W. Barrow 5
Ralph D'Alessandro 5 Raymond Handal 3 Rob Atras 6 Ronald Breed, Jr. 5
Roshan Samsundar 3 Rudy R. Rodriguez 7,10 Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 10 Wayne Potts 6
William I. Mott 8
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1
18:10

1800 m
83.000 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 83.000

1
1800

Box: 1
ML: 3,5

54.90

I'm Buzzy
7j. dunkelbr S (Long Island Sound - Merry Mer

Trainer: Michael J. Maker
Besitzer: Staudacher, David And Parad

Ricardo Santana, Jr.

04.01 Aqueduct 2 1800 9,7 Jaime Rodriguez Purloin, I'm Buzzy, Metfardeh
28.11 Aqueduct 1 1400 2,4 Joel Rosario I'm Buzzy, Brzina, Talkin In Cursive
16.10 Belmont At The Bi 3 1400 2,8 Joel Rosario Melle Mel, Meg's Foxy Grey, I'm Buzzy
14.09 Baq 2 1300 3,0 Joel Rosario Always Practical, I'm Buzzy, Melle Mel
07.08 Saratoga 5 1200 5,8 Joel Rosario Despo's Dream, Always Angels, Golden De

2
Box: 2
ML: 1,8

55.80

Lost Horizon
4j. rotbraun S (Into Mischief - Wow Cat)

Trainer: Chad C. Brown
Besitzer: Peter M. Brant

Manuel Franco

15.01 Aqueduct 1 1600 ,4 Flavien Prat Lost Horizon, Raghba, Trango Tower
10.07 Saratoga 2 1800 3,3 Flavien Prat Lobby Rendezvous, Lost Horizon, Absolute 
06.06 Saratoga 4 1400 10,5 Flavien Prat Ragtime, Filly Freedom, Endorse

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

55.80

Minnesota Munny
4j. kastanie S (Munnings - Blue Union Rags)

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: Linda Rice

Jose Lezcano

27.12 Turfway Park 1 1700 3,0 Walter Rodriguez Minnesota Munny, Razzle Red, Hidden Pres
28.11 Churchill Downs 1 1600 3,5 Luis Saez Minnesota Munny, Thestral, Windy Bay
06.11 Churchill Downs 1 1600 1,6 Luis Saez Minnesota Munny, Princess Kalamoh, Miran
01.10 Presque Isle Dow 3 1670 1,1 Pablo Morales Claramente, Nelida, Minnesota Munny
03.09 Btp 1 1600 4,5 Jane Elliott Minnesota Munny, Ask Amanda, No Show

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

55.80

Sassy Princess
5j. rotbraun S (Cairo Prince - Rachel Wall)

Trainer: Ilkay Kantarmaci
Besitzer: Kantarmaci, Ilkay, America's 

Jaime Rodriguez

16.01 Aqueduct 1 1600 2,7 Manuel Franco Sassy Princess, Brunch With Amy, Sassafra
26.12 Aqueduct 4 1600 1,0 Manuel Franco Sailaway, Sassafrassness, Melle Mel
29.11 Aqueduct 2 1200 1,6 Manuel Franco Hue, Sassy Princess, Elegant
21.11 Aqueduct 1 1600 1,8 Manuel Franco Sassy Princess, Another Cleeshay, Moonlit 
26.10 Belmont At The Bi 2 1300 6,8 Christopher Elliott Maxaluna, Sassy Princess, Bam's Bliss Kiss

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

55.80

Pens Street
8j. dunkelbr S (Street Sense - Scooter Bird)

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: Linda Rice

Kendrick Carmouche

28.12 Aqueduct 3 1600 2,4 Kendrick Carmouche Mursal, Pink Rose, Pens Street
20.11 Aqueduct 1 1800 13,1 Kendrick Carmouche Pens Street, Purloin, Midnight Concerto
18.10 Belmont At The Bi 3 1600 2,3 Kendrick Carmouche Mursal, Lika Rolling Stone, Pens Street
03.10 Baq 5 1600 5,1 Christopher Elliott Sweetest Princess, Soundbite, Ready For T
14.09 Baq 1 1600 2,3 Kendrick Carmouche Pens Street, Whistler's Style, Lika Rolling St

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
18:50

1400 m
135.000 

Flach

East View Stakes
Rennpreis: 135.000

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

54.90

Pinky Brier
3j. dunkelbr S (McKinzie - Exchange Vows)

Trainer: Brad H. Cox
Besitzer: Goldfarb, Sanford J., Estate 

Manuel Franco

10.01 Aqueduct 1 1300 3,3 Flavien Prat Pinky Brier, Hot Currency, Daniella Marie
12.12 Aqueduct 2 1400 1,2 Flavien Prat Rina's Revenge, Pinky Brier, Dopamine
21.11 Aqueduct 1 1300 1,3 Flavien Prat Pinky Brier, St. Brigid's Cross, Caradise
17.10 Belmont At The Bi 1 1200 ,4 Flavien Prat Pinky Brier, My Devine One, Cathedral Aisle
19.09 Baq 2 1300 4,8 Ruben Silvera St. Brigid's Cross, Pinky Brier, Baseball Lad

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

55.80

Victory Hall
3j. rotbraun S (Independence Hall - Into Victor

Trainer: John Alexander Ortiz
Besitzer: Twin Sports Racing, Cypress

Ricardo Santana, Jr.

10.11 Finger Lakes 1 1200 1,0 Reylu Gutierrez Victory Hall, Honest Reason, Lifeisbutadrea
25.10 Belmont At The Bi 3 1600 9,2 Junior Alvarado Letmecounttheways, Grazie, Victory Hall
27.09 Delaware Park 1 1200 4,8 Samuel Marin Victory Hall, Downanddirtydonna, Project M
16.08 Saratoga 1 1200 1,8 Junior Alvarado Victory Hall, Belloro, Probable Angle
19.07 Saratoga 2 1100 3,5 Junior Alvarado Shakti, Victory Hall, Belloro

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

54.00

Purple Divine
3j. rotbraun S (Tiz The Law - Raving About Yo

Trainer: Chris J. Englehart
Besitzer: My Purple Haze Stables

Jose Lezcano

27.12 Aqueduct 1 1400 4,7 Manuel Franco Purple Divine, Liam's Diva, Imnobodysfool
12.11 Finger Lakes 3 1200 1,9 Andre Worrie Galileans Girl, Scarlett Queen, Purple Divin

4
Box: 4
ML: 2,2

54.00

Galinda
3j. rotbraun S (Good Magic - Super Humor)

Trainer: Miguel Clement
Besitzer: Waterville Lake Stables

Jaime Rodriguez

10.01 Aqueduct 1 1200 2,6 Jaime Rodriguez Galinda, Princess Jane, Kaz Farm Girl

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

54.00

Blue Note
3j. dunkelbr S (Cloud Computing - She's Over

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: NY Final Furlong Racing Stab

Sahin Civaci

16.01 Aqueduct 1 1600 2,3 Flavien Prat Blue Note, Mathea, Rock Steady Babe

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.90

Rina's Revenge
3j. dunkelbr S (Yaupon - Mine As Well)

Trainer: Kenneth G. McPeek
Besitzer: Harold Lerner LLC, AWC Sta

Reylu Gutierrez

12.12 Aqueduct 1 1400 1,7 Christopher Elliott Rina's Revenge, Pinky Brier, Dopamine
25.10 Belmont At The Bi 5 1600 5,7 Christopher Elliott Letmecounttheways, Grazie, Victory Hall
04.10 Baq 8 1600 33,5 Christopher Elliott Iron Orchard, Rileytole, Five Bars
28.08 Saratoga 1 1200 3,7 Javier Castellano Rina's Revenge, Magic In My Eyes, Bouque

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
19:18

1300 m
50.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 50.000

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

52.60

Middle Market
5j. rotbraun H (Maclean's Music - Diamond Ma

Trainer: Marcelo Arenas
Besitzer: Arenas, Marcelo

Dalila A. Rivera

18.01 Aqueduct 3 1200 6,2 Jose Gomez New York Scrappy, Fort Nelson, Middle Mar
03.01 Aqueduct 7 1300 49,2 Dalila Rivera Porosity, Pair Of Socks, Sinister Smile
11.12 Aqueduct 6 1600 28,9 Jose Lezcano Turn And Count, Reynolds Channel, Interce
23.11 Aqueduct 5 1400 9,8 Jose Lezcano Gamebred, Mike's Magic, Hot Spun
07.11 Aqueduct 5 1600 16,2 Christopher Elliott Bay Of Bengal, Gene And Jude, Prove

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

55.80

Fort Nelson
4j. rotbraun W (Bernardini - Seventh Street)

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: Linda Rice

Sahin Civaci

18.01 Aqueduct 2 1200 1,2 Sahin Civaci New York Scrappy, Fort Nelson, Middle Mar
27.11 Churchill Downs 10 1200 13,4 Flavien Prat Pursuitneversleeps, Stiglets, Faust
13.11 Churchill Downs 10 1500 14,6 Jaime Torres Dive Bomber, Multiverse, Mo Quality
25.09 Churchill Downs 4 1700 5,4 Junior Alvarado Navajo Warrior, Hop Sing, Coalmoon
24.08 Saratoga 4 1300 1,6 Junior Alvarado Kalahari Dreams, Voila Magic, Gardiner

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

55.80

Seeker's Hope
4j. rotbraun W (McKinzie - Sweet Talkin)

Trainer: Roshan Samsundar
Besitzer: Emily Racing Stable, Inc.

Manuel Franco

05.02 Aqueduct 1 1200 4,2 Manuel Franco Seeker's Hope, Alias, Army Proud
10.01 Aqueduct 6 1300 13,6 Omar Hernandez More Don Luis, Poppy's Ticket, Market Watch
26.12 Aqueduct 2 1300 9,6 Omar Hernandez More Party With Smarty, Seeker's Hope, Sports H
29.11 Aqueduct 4 1200 11,8 Omar Hernandez More Lean Music Machine, Grey Ace, Lough Curr
06.11 Aqueduct 6 1400 6,1 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Last Man Standing, Freedom Maker, Party 

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.80

Redacted
4j. dunkelbr H (Honor Code - Delicatus)

Trainer: Panagiotis A. Synnefias
Besitzer: Premier Stable

Ricardo Santana, Jr.

01.01 Aqueduct 7 1600 39,9 Julio Hernandez Reynolds Channel, Gamebred, Interceptor
22.10 Keeneland 4 1200 21,9 Francisco Arrieta Tom Cat Tuesday, Colonel Caliente, Brave 
18.09 Churchill Downs 7 1300 15,9 Gabriel Saez Countthebrave, Risk It, Timing Difference
24.08 Ellis Park 2 1100 21,8 Gabriel Saez Cheval De Guerre, Redacted, Hard To Say
26.07 Ellis Park 2 1300 5,0 Brian Hernandez, Jr. Vertrauen, Redacted, Farm Team

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

55.80

Salming
5j. rotbraun W (Bernardini - Ready To Tango)

Trainer: Raymond Handal
Besitzer: Handal, Raymond

Jaime Rodriguez

10.01 Aqueduct 6 1600 2,9 Kendrick Carmouche Fiddling Felix, Good Lord, Playa Del Mar
23.11 Aqueduct 4 1400 2,3 Manuel Franco Gamebred, Mike's Magic, Hot Spun
19.09 Laurel Park 1 1400 1,9 Sheldon Russell Salming, Bridoza, Gualillo
23.08 Cnl 3 1700 2,6 Sheldon Russell Phil's Prince, Message Of Hope , Salming
31.07 Cnl 8 1700 4,5 Jevian Toledo Name It, Ferris Star, Steeze

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,0

55.80

Good Lord
5j. kastanie W (Lord Nelson - Malibu Party)

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: Linda Rice

Kendrick Carmouche

10.01 Aqueduct 2 1600 1,5 Manuel Franco Fiddling Felix, Good Lord, Playa Del Mar
22.11 Churchill Downs 4 1400 1,9 Tyler Gaffalione Timing Difference, Bob's Carrot, Riddle Solv
08.11 Churchill Downs 5 1400 5,4 Luis Saez On The Level, Terrapin Station, The Warde
17.10 Keeneland 4 1400 10,6 Gabriel Saez Nation, Incursion, Master Mule
14.09 Churchill Downs 3 1400 7,4 Gabriel Saez Dive Bomber, Baytown Bruiser, Good Lord

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
19:46

1400 m
135.000 

Flach

Damon Runyon Stakes
Rennpreis: 135.000

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

54.00

Mission Critical
3j. rotbraun H (Midnight Lute - Critical Value)

Trainer: Jeremiah C. Englehart
Besitzer: Ten Strike Racing

Jose Lezcano

31.12 Aqueduct 1 1600 ,5 Flavien Prat Mission Critical, Life's Too Short, Bootsy's A
22.11 Aqueduct 4 1200 37,3 Jaime Rodriguez Wamo, Party In The Army, Pride Of The Uni
29.08 Saratoga 9 1200 55,5 Junior Alvarado Stickupwithoutagun, Party In The Army, Co
06.08 Thistledown 4 1100 8,7 Eder Martinez Silver Crusader, Kiki's War, The Arkansan
06.07 Thistledown 3 1200 4,1 Ernesto Oro Ride The Tiger, Bonita's Gift, Mission Critica

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

54.00

Combat Mission
3j. grau/bra H (Combatant - Karley O)

Trainer: John C. Kimmel
Besitzer: Whisper Hill Farm LLC

Kendrick Carmouche

31.12 Aqueduct 1 1600 1,5 Kendrick Carmouche Combat Mission, Where's Your Boom, Twen
06.12 Aqueduct 2 1400 17,0 Kendrick Carmouche Sunday Boy, Combat Mission, Muscle Shoal
24.10 Belmont At The Bi 4 1300 8,4 Kendrick Carmouche Wamo, Pantherian, King Farro
28.09 Baq 4 1200 7,5 Kendrick Carmouche Bravaro, Fourth And One, Max Money
29.08 Saratoga 3 1200 21,0 Kendrick Carmouche Stickupwithoutagun, Party In The Army, Co

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

54.00

Portadown Lad
3j. rotbraun H (Honest Mischief - Irish Heroine)

Trainer: James W. Ferraro
Besitzer: Ginellen Racing

Jose Antonio Gomez

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,5

54.90

Time To Roll
3j. grau/bra H (Not This Time - My Galina)

Trainer: Horacio De Paz
Besitzer: Adelphi Racing Club And Chi

Jaime Rodriguez

11.12 Aqueduct 1 1400 11,4 Jaime Rodriguez Time To Roll, Pantherian, Wamo
25.10 Belmont At The Bi 5 1600 18,8 Jaime Rodriguez Bravaro, Max Money, Fourth And One
26.09 Baq 1 1600 2,6 Kendrick Carmouche Time To Roll, Newlyn, Talk To Me Jimmy
30.08 Saratoga 7 1700 5,3 Jaime Rodriguez Truman's Commander, Twirling Lad, Diliello

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

54.00

Royal Riddle
3j. rotbraun H (Practical Joke - Queen's Secret

Trainer: Joe Sharp
Besitzer: Wycoff, Jordan, V.

Manuel Franco

03.01 Aqueduct 1 1200 1,4 Kendrick Carmouche Royal Riddle, Hurricane Kaz, B Thedonald
05.12 Aqueduct 2 1600 21,2 Kendrick Carmouche Fourth And One, Royal Riddle, Twenty One 
09.11 Aqueduct 5 1600 4,4 Kendrick Carmouche Talk To Me Jimmy, Sunday Boy, The Obliter
11.10 Belmont At The Bi 3 1400 2,5 Christopher Elliott Top Player, Pride Of The Union, Royal Riddl
13.09 Baq 2 1400 7,7 Christopher Elliott Froutien, Royal Riddle, Top Player

6
Box: 6
ML: 1,8

55.80

Arctic Beast
3j. dunkelbr H (Yaupon - Frostie Anne)

Trainer: Michael J. Maker
Besitzer: Paradise Farms Corp., JP Ra

Ricardo Santana, Jr.

20.12 Remington Park 2 1600 ,9 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Express Kid, Arctic Beast, Royalamerican
13.10 Finger Lakes 1 1200 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Arctic Beast, Party In The Army, Diamond C
22.09 Finger Lakes 1 1100 ,2 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Arctic Beast, Diamond Child, Party In The A
15.08 Saratoga 1 1200 4,3 Luis Saez Arctic Beast, Valentine Crusader, Froutien

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
20:14

1200 m
35.000 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 35.000

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

55.80

Signifying Nothing
4j. dunkelbr S (Central Banker - Time Counts)

Trainer: Ralph D'Alessandro
Besitzer: McMahon, Joseph And Anne

Manuel Franco

04.11 Finger Lakes 9 1200 8,8 Andre Worrie Queens Over Threes, Dancin Jane, Bald Kit
20.10 Finger Lakes 9 1100 6,3 Joel Cruz Happy's Smile, Bald Kitten, Queens Over Th
22.09 Finger Lakes 2 1200 60,3 Andre Worrie Zi End, Signifying Nothing, Mischief Lady
10.09 Finger Lakes 3 1200 2,5 Andre Worrie Empire Magic, Eddie Marie, Signifying Nothi
25.08 Finger Lakes 1 1100 2,0 Andre Worrie Signifying Nothing, Bald Kitten, Big Advanta

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

55.80

Purple And Gold
4j. kastanie S (Echo Town - Country Cafe)

Trainer: Antonio Arriaga
Besitzer: DEA Thoroughbred Racing L

Jaime Rodriguez

15.01 Aqueduct 6 1600 ,4 Jose Lezcano Autumn's Turn, Heavens Lee, That'sthefactj
02.01 Aqueduct 1 1300 ,5 Jose Lezcano Purple And Gold, Rogue Justice, Lady Meri
08.10 Keeneland 4 1200 4,0 Jose Ortiz Northern Voyage, Didn't It Rain, Bit Of Frost
23.08 Ellis Park 7 1100 33,1 Gabriel Saez Debt Free, Lady Iva, Lots Of Kisses
05.07 Ellis Park 6 1300 5,0 Mario Gutierrez Shezalittlestinker, Contorted, Twilight Temp

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

55.80

Second Chance
4j. grau/bra S (The Factor - Roaring Ghost)

Trainer: Domenick L. Schettino
Besitzer: Pinnacle Farms Racing LLC

Omar Hernandez Moreno

26.12 Aqueduct 7 1800 29,2 Ruben Silvera Giant At Work, Off Script, Hello Beauty
23.10 Belmont At The Bi 8 1200 39,2 Christopher Elliott My Anticipation, Midnightloveaffair, Mac To 
19.09 Baq 7 1200 19,0 Javier Castellano Accelerated News, Intentious, Geopolitics
29.08 Saratoga 5 1800 9,1 Christopher Elliott Boxed Wine, Higher Force, Purpose
26.07 Saratoga 10 1700 32,5 Ricardo Santana, Jr. North End Lady, Sail With The Wind, Tongu

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

55.80

Eleni
4j. rotbraun S (Mitole - Here's Zealicious)

Trainer: Dimitrios K. Synnefias
Besitzer: Panopoulos, Nicholaos

Jose Antonio Gomez

12.12 Penn National 2 1200 5,4 David Cora Quivira Crane, Eleni, Rozzyroo
20.11 Penn National 5 1200 3,2 Julio Hernandez Cruzin Anna, Dancing For Jack, Quivira Cra
29.10 Penn National 4 1200 5,1 Wilfredo Corujo Blo By The Field, Rozzyroo, Cruzin Anna
17.09 Penn National 3 1670 2,7 David Cora Enigmatic, Avril, Eleni
22.08 Penn National 1 1200 ,5 David Cora Eleni, Lady Lemoncello, Holy Hippie

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

55.80

La Gran Artesana
4j. rotbraun S (In Speight Ofitall - Omi's Vindic

Trainer: Ronald Breed, Jr.
Besitzer: Rivera, Luis, Diaz

Oscar Gomez

22.01 Aqueduct 6 1400 11,6 Oscar Gomez Vino Frizzante, Chocolatechocolate, Saucy 
06.12 Aqueduct 8 1200 60,9 Jorge Panaijo Sandy's Garden, Meg's Foxy Grey, Practical
19.11 Finger Lakes 1 1200 ,1 Juan Diaz La Gran Artesana, Light The Mira, Practicall
27.10 Finger Lakes 2 1670 4,9 Juan Diaz Isle Blue, La Gran Artesana, Canary Storm
01.10 Finger Lakes 3 1670 12,4 Juan Diaz Sounds Of Summer, Isle Blue, La Gran Arte

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

55.80

Syl's Pleasure
4j. kastanie S (Accelerate - True Pleasure)

Trainer: Paul W. Barrow
Besitzer: Sylken Stables

Eric Cancel

16.01 Aqueduct 4 1200 8,2 Eric Cancel Truthorconsequence, Auroralinna, Mo Attitu
10.11 Finger Lakes 1 1100 4,6 Kevin Navarro Syl's Pleasure, Good Mission, Light The Mir
08.10 Finger Lakes 4 1100 7,4 Jeremias Flores Miss Im Pulsive, Giuliana's Dream, Light Th
18.07 Saratoga 3 1200 6,4 Flavien Prat Going For Glory, Five Dozen Roses, Syl's Pl
06.07 Saratoga 6 1100 9,0 Flavien Prat Hangover Heaven, Froghollowsummer, Fifi 

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

55.80

Mo Attitude
5j. rotbraun S (Mo Town - A Little Attitude)

Trainer: Edward J. Coletti, Jr.
Besitzer: Coletti, Jr., Edward J., Holme

Abner Adorno

16.01 Aqueduct 3 1200 3,2 Abner Adorno Truthorconsequence, Auroralinna, Mo Attitu
24.11 Parx Racing 3 1300 5,9 Abner Adorno Boutwell Time, Butter Kisses, Mo Attitude
08.04 Parx Racing 1 1300 ,8 Kendrick Carmouche Mo Attitude, Greyhound Station, Warriors Je
22.02 Turfway Park 6 1200 3,5 Santo Sanjur Gal Capone, Hi'iaka, Innocent Nyght
05.02 Turfway Park 3 1300 2,9 Santo Sanjur Echo Baybe , Rockaway Reef, Mo Attitude

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

55.80

Furry Fox
4j. dunkelbr S (Instagrand - Marshtini)

Trainer: Chetram Bhigroog
Besitzer: Prince, Kevin

Gokhan Kocakaya

15.01 Aqueduct 4 1600 18,9 Favinho Villa Pino Autumn's Turn, Heavens Lee, That'sthefactj
28.12 Aqueduct 3 1400 53,9 Favinho Villa Pino Timia, Spirit Of Esther, Furry Fox
07.12 Aqueduct 7 1600 30,8 Omar Hernandez More Kyle's Mom, Blenheim Baby, Cha Cha Wren
12.11 Aqueduct 7 1600 3,7 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Toxic Girl, That'sthefactjack, Spirit Of Esther
16.10 Belmont At The Bi 2 1600 5,4 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Another Cleeshay, Furry Fox, Cha Cha Wre

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
20:42

1300 m
28.000 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 28.000

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

55.80

Glint
5j. dunkelbr W (Street Sense - Classic Point)

Trainer: Amira Chichakly
Besitzer: In Front Racing Stables

Favinho Villa Pino

18.01 Aqueduct 4 1400 24,8 Favinho Villa Pino Remi's Moon, Looms Boldly, Lotsa Trouble
31.12 Aqueduct 1 1300 36,4 Favinho Villa Pino Glint, Sin Nombre, Run Happy Pappy
15.11 Aqueduct 6 1400 15,1 Katie Davis Master Of Arms, Grouch, Cathedral Beach
18.10 Belmont At The Bi 6 1900 53,1 Luis Rivera, Jr. Double Your Money, Love Me Not, Curlin's 
04.10 Baq 11 1700 87,2 Christian Hiraldo Starship Titan, Risk Tolerance , Pass The H

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

54.90

Divine Leader
9j. kastanie W (Will Take Charge - Divine Trick

Trainer: Devon Gittens
Besitzer: Bruno Schickedanz

Jose Antonio Gomez

09.01 Aqueduct 3 1200 9,4 Christopher Elliott Life And Light, Lost In Rome, Divine Leader
22.11 Aqueduct 7 1200 4,8 Christopher Elliott Burninhunkoflove, Princip, Emerald Forest
15.06 Baq 1 1400 1,1 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Divine Leader, Funny Joke, High Tide
24.05 Baq 6 1300 15,5 Luis Rivera, Jr. Gun It, Street Swagg, He'smyhoneybadger
29.03 Tampa 1 1400 4,0 Jose Ferrer Divine Leader, Cruising Derek, Osprey

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,5

55.80

Brew Pub
8j. rotbraun W (Street Sense - Wonder Brew)

Trainer: Edward R. Barker
Besitzer: J And M Racing Stables

Jaime Rodriguez

18.01 Aqueduct 6 1400 7,6 Dalila Rivera Remi's Moon, Looms Boldly, Lotsa Trouble
02.01 Aqueduct 4 1200 3,4 Manuel Franco Apollo Code, Burninhunkoflove, Stewie
05.12 Aqueduct 5 1600 25,3 Sahin Civaci Systemic Change, Refuah, Sagamore Misch
13.11 Aqueduct 4 1600 3,8 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Systemic Change, Cicciobello, Tabeguache
06.11 Aqueduct 2 1600 3,5 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Power Seeker, Brew Pub, Best Bet

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

54.90

Lost In Rome
9j. dunkelbr W (Tale Of Ekati - Trail Of Letters)

Trainer: Wayne Potts
Besitzer: Kowalski, Joseph

Sahin Civaci

18.01 Aqueduct 5 1400 12,8 Sahin Civaci Remi's Moon, Looms Boldly, Lotsa Trouble
09.01 Aqueduct 2 1200 11,9 Sahin Civaci Life And Light, Lost In Rome, Divine Leader
28.11 Aqueduct 6 1200 30,8 Dalila Rivera Gatsby, Forgiving Spirit, Enduring Spirit
06.11 Aqueduct 5 1600 6,5 Kendrick Carmouche Power Seeker, Brew Pub, Best Bet
05.10 Baq 4 1400 4,7 Kendrick Carmouche Timaeus, Brew Pub, Best Bet

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

55.80

Leading Role
4j. rotbraun W (Oscar Performance - Wild Silk)

Trainer: Rob Atras
Besitzer: Grab, Gary And Chief Big Blu

Kendrick Carmouche

15.01 Aqueduct 3 1300 1,6 Kendrick Carmouche Capt Jax Parrow, Tiote, Leading Role
03.01 Aqueduct 4 1200 3,3 Kendrick Carmouche Funny Uncle, Gunner Bay, Thrill Of It
10.12 Aqueduct 1 1200 3,8 Kendrick Carmouche Leading Role, Majestic Arc, Come Full Circl
13.11 Aqueduct 3 1400 2,1 Kendrick Carmouche Enduring Spirit, Wajda, Leading Role
04.10 Belmont At The Bi 4 1300 1,8 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Golden Plate, Tapwrits Temper, Smilensayc

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.90

Sin Nombre
6j. rotbraun W (Always Dreaming - Midnightre

Trainer: Jesus Romero
Besitzer: Ramesh Racing Stables LLC

Jose Lezcano

17.01 Aqueduct 4 1600 4,1 Jose Lezcano Confabulation, Flat On, Kismeholdmethrlme
31.12 Aqueduct 2 1300 8,2 Jose Lezcano Glint, Sin Nombre, Run Happy Pappy
05.12 Aqueduct 5 1200 16,3 Christian Hiraldo Ace It, Funny Uncle, Panagiotis
14.11 Aqueduct 2 1300 41,5 Christian Hiraldo Brave Buck, Sin Nombre, Ava's Uncle Billy
18.10 Belmont At The Bi 7 1400 50,4 Christian Hiraldo Forgiving Spirit, Takeschargesmiling, J D Fa

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

55.80

Prince Of Truth
6j. rotbraun W (Into Mischief - La Verdad)

Trainer: Dana Saul
Besitzer: Paterpop Racing

Jose Baez

04.02 Aqueduct 8 1200 18,4 Jose Baez Dot's Dollar, Emerald Forest, Scaramanga
31.12 Aqueduct 6 1300 21,2 Jose Gomez Glint, Sin Nombre, Run Happy Pappy
25.11 Finger Lakes 3 1200 13,2 Oscar Gomez East Coast Girl, Puckish, Prince Of Truth
13.11 Finger Lakes 4 1200 18,3 Oscar Gomez Play, Scoot Daddy, Looms Boldly
14.10 Finger Lakes 1 1200 19,2 Oscar Gomez Prince Of Truth, Apollo Code, Sorority Prank

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

54.90

Pot Of Gold
6j. rotbraun W (Speightster - Celtic Sunrise)

Trainer: Karl M. Grusmark
Besitzer: David Cramer

Oscar Gomez

31.12 Aqueduct 5 1300 55,3 Reylu Gutierrez Glint, Sin Nombre, Run Happy Pappy
25.11 Finger Lakes 4 1200 24,2 Emanuel De Diego East Coast Girl, Puckish, Prince Of Truth
14.10 Finger Lakes 4 2000 14,4 Emanuel De Diego Wild Banker, Finalist, Olazabal
22.09 Finger Lakes 5 2000 2,1 Emanuel De Diego Mr. Einstein, Mad Magic, Peruvian Boy
03.09 Finger Lakes 2 1700 2,7 Emanuel De Diego Tetsu, Pot Of Gold, Anointed Spirit

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
21:12

1600 m
60.000 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 60.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

54.90

Baron Of Sealand
5j. kastanie W (Liam's Map - To A Friend)

Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez
Besitzer: Rodriguez, Rudy R. And Witz,

Ruben Silvera

22.01 Aqueduct 2 1800 1,7 Ruben Silvera Adventurist, Baron Of Sealand, Awesome E
04.12 Aqueduct 6 1600 19,9 Ruben Silvera Russian Realm, Alan Turing, Willintoriskitall
22.10 Belmont At The Bi 4 1600 42,7 Ruben Silvera Right To Win , Storm The Streets, Hedge Th
13.09 Baq 5 1600 8,7 Romero Maragh Lou, Frizzante, Mugatu
27.08 Saratoga 3 1600 2,2 Kendrick Carmouche Az U Chase Me, Mugatu, Baron Of Sealand

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

55.80

Morlock
4j. rotbraun W (Bernardini - St. John's River)

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: Winning Move Stable

Jose Lezcano

21.11 Churchill Downs 1 1700 ,7 Luis Saez Morlock, Big Rog, Mo Town Jazz
05.11 Churchill Downs 4 1600 2,2 Luis Saez Barb, Crazy Diamond, Tap Me A Song
03.10 Keeneland 5 1400 8,4 Luis Saez Divine Justice, Mizzou, Nu What's New
29.08 Cnl 2 1600 ,7 Ben Curtis Chatham Up, Morlock, Mcz
15.02 Fair Grounds 2 1700 7,9 Tyler Gaffalione Yinzer, Morlock, Only In America

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

54.90

Leftembehind
6j. kastanie W (Accelerate - Late 'N Left)

Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez
Besitzer: B Barn Racing Stables, Imper

Jose Antonio Gomez

12.11 Aqueduct 4 1600 6,6 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Refuah, Shadow Dragon, Cut The Cord
09.10 Baq 3 1800 4,4 Jaime Rodriguez Brave Bear, Frizzante, Leftembehind
10.08 Saratoga 2 1800 3,8 Romero Maragh Le Gris, Leftembehind, Timaeus
17.07 Saratoga 6 1800 30,2 Katie Davis Stars And Stripes, Rocketeer, Tracking Erro
20.06 Baq 4 1800 9,2 Katie Davis Dr. Kraft, Cut The Cord, Palace Boss

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

55.80

Sergeant Capps
4j. rotbraun H (West Coast - Private Estate)

Trainer: Panagiotis A. Synnefias
Besitzer: Goldfarb, Sanford J., Greenb

Jaime Rodriguez

05.02 Aqueduct 9 1400 13,2 Manuel Franco Cool Andy, Carvellian Quest, Gamebred
27.12 Aqueduct 1 1600 1,4 Kendrick Carmouche Sergeant Capps, Analog Jones, Golden Plat
12.11 Aqueduct 1 1600 2,8 Kendrick Carmouche Sergeant Capps, Adventurist, Cocktailsnkrin
19.10 Belmont At The Bi 1 1300 1,6 Kendrick Carmouche Sergeant Capps, Free Spin, Into Inspiration
12.09 Baq 2 1400 1,6 Kendrick Carmouche Red Miller, Sergeant Capps, Metatron

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

55.80

Knox
6j. rotbraun W (Brethren - Alexandra Rylee)

Trainer: Chad Summers
Besitzer: Win Every Day Stables And S

Emily A. Ellingwood

10.01 Aqueduct 6 1600 13,8 Emily Ellingwood Shared Success, Cicciobello, Jackson Heig
29.11 Aqueduct 2 1600 8,8 Kendrick Carmouche Ridgewood Runner, Knox, Cicciobello
22.10 Belmont At The Bi 1 1600 6,1 Junior Alvarado Knox, Confabulation, Flat On
27.09 Baq 2 1400 23,1 Emily Ellingwood Hours In A Day, Knox, Ride Up
12.08 Finger Lakes 4 1200 5,4 Emily Ellingwood Freedsdale, This Time Yes, Arcadian

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

55.80

Curvino
4j. kastanie W (Vino Rosso - Queenie's Pride)

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: Alpha Phi Delta Racing

Kendrick Carmouche

06.02 Aqueduct 3 1800 4,3 Kendrick Carmouche Interceptor, Turn And Count, Curvino
29.10 Churchill Downs 1 1800 1,9 Cristian Torres Curvino, Stonemont Reunion, Expect The B
27.09 Churchill Downs 6 1800 13,4 Abel Cedillo Racing Driver, Askari, What's Up Doc
24.08 Del Mar 8 1700 10,2 Juan Hernandez Pacific Quest, Night Out, Silly Rabbit
07.08 Del Mar 5 1600 3,4 Juan Hernandez Tariff, Earned Not Given, Comininalittlehot

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

55.80

Magnificent Rags
5j. dunkelbr W (Union Rags - Magnificent Son

Trainer: Chad Summers
Besitzer: JKX Racing

Abner Adorno

08.01 Parx Racing 2 1600 2,4 Abner Adorno Atrocious, Magnificent Rags, Trotsky
29.10 Churchill Downs 1 1700 3,8 Emmanuel Esquivel Magnificent Rags, Come To Papa, Lebomb
12.09 Churchill Downs 6 1700 4,3 Brian Hernandez, Jr. Cool Andy, Come To Papa, Beck's Dreamer
23.08 Ellis Park 6 1400 6,3 Julien Leparoux Colonel Caliente, Valiant Humor, Midnight V
14.07 Ellis Park 2 1600 7,1 Julien Leparoux Kulapat, Magnificent Rags, Frosty Beer

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

55.80

Confabulation
6j. kastanie W (Good Magic - Heart Stealer)

Trainer: Ilkay Kantarmaci
Besitzer: Kantarmaci, Ilkay

Gokhan Kocakaya

17.01 Aqueduct 1 1600 1,3 Christopher Elliott Confabulation, Flat On, Kismeholdmethrlme
13.12 Aqueduct 2 1600 3,8 Christopher Elliott Smilensaycheese, Confabulation, Flat On
07.11 Aqueduct 9 1600 11,2 Luis Rivera, Jr. Neon Bordeaux, Frizzante, Unbroken Chain
22.10 Belmont At The Bi 2 1600 4,5 Luis Rivera, Jr. Knox, Confabulation, Flat On
09.10 Baq 5 1800 17,2 Luis Rivera, Jr. Brave Bear, Frizzante, Leftembehind

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,5

54.90

Sinister Smile
4j. dunkelbr H (Practical Joke - Making Mark M

Trainer: Joe Sharp
Besitzer: Epona Racing Stable, Toga P

Manuel Franco

03.01 Aqueduct 3 1300 3,6 Flavien Prat Porosity, Pair Of Socks, Sinister Smile
27.11 Churchill Downs 5 1200 2,4 Jose Ortiz Map To The Stars, Risk It, Evan On Earth
16.10 Keeneland 4 1200 5,0 Edgar Morales Floodlites, Perfect Magic, Evan On Earth
14.09 Churchill Downs 5 1200 20,3 Edgar Morales Guns Loaded, Kalahari Dreams, Big Boat
10.08 Ellis Park 6 1600 38,6 Edgar Morales Big Truzz, Jimmy's Dailys, Admiral Dennis

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
21:42

1600 m
83.000 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 83.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

54.90

Smilensaycheese
4j. kastanie H (Solomini - Picture Day)

Trainer: Edward J. Delauro
Besitzer: Neal Hayias

Jorge A. Vargas, Jr.

23.01 Aqueduct 4 1200 10,1 Jorge Vargas, Jr. Liberty Rising, Apollo Code, Forgone
15.01 Aqueduct 8 1600 2,5 Jose Lezcano Mad Banker, Mo For The King, Oath Of Om
13.12 Aqueduct 1 1600 3,0 Jose Lezcano Smilensaycheese, Confabulation, Flat On
04.12 Aqueduct 5 1400 4,7 Jose Lezcano Frizzante, Register, Complex Music
22.10 Belmont At The Bi 1 1300 1,4 Jose Lezcano Smilensaycheese, Dark Vector, Mackville

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.80

Ranger Battalion
4j. rotbraun H (Omaha Beach - Pretty Owl)

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: Pezzuti, Robert

Eric Cancel

03.01 Aqueduct 4 1600 10,4 Eric Cancel Russian Realm, Brazenly, Tiger Twenty Fou
13.12 Aqueduct 4 1200 4,7 Jose Lezcano Floodlites, My Mitole, Trust Fund
22.11 Aqueduct 1 1300 2,0 Jose Lezcano Ranger Battalion, Sir Kartrite, Coffee Talk
01.11 Belmont At The Bi 2 1400 1,7 Jose Lezcano Three B's, Ranger Battalion, Shattuck
05.10 Baq 3 1600 1,7 Jose Lezcano Dreamlike, Golden Symphony, Ranger Batt

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

54.90

Brazenly
8j. rotbraun W (Grazen - Sweet Boss)

Trainer: Chris J. Englehart
Besitzer: Pantofel Stable, LLC, Wachtel

Jose Lezcano

03.01 Aqueduct 2 1600 4,5 Jose Lezcano Russian Realm, Brazenly, Tiger Twenty Fou
06.12 Aqueduct 6 1600 36,4 John Velazquez Bishops Bay, Mika, Crazy Mason
31.10 Del Mar 3 1600 5,1 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Vodka Vodka, Westwood, Brazenly
11.10 Baq 3 1600 3,3 Dylan Davis V Cruizer, Burning Glory, Brazenly
28.09 Churchill Downs 7 1600 1,0 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Welaka, Alternate Reality, Dance Some Mo

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

55.80

Dettori
4j. grau/bra H (Munnings - Hit It Rich)

Trainer: Joe Sharp
Besitzer: Carl R. Moore

Ruben Silvera

03.01 Aqueduct 7 1600 11,4 Manuel Franco Russian Realm, Brazenly, Tiger Twenty Fou
30.11 Churchill Downs 11 1600 7,6 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Johny's Rendezvous, Tre Italiani, Original Si
03.10 Belmont At The Bi 1 1600 16,8 Jaime Rodriguez Dettori, Time To Win, Copious
15.03 Cnl 2 1600 2,1 Sheldon Russell Lion Of Justice, Dettori, Frosted Bull
26.01 Santa Anita 2 1600 ,8 Juan Hernandez Legitimate, Dettori, Soi Ngern

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

55.80

Shadow Banking
4j. rotbraun W (Maclean's Music - Cool)

Trainer: Chad C. Brown
Besitzer: Klaravich Stables, Inc.

Jaime Rodriguez

02.01 Aqueduct 1 1200 3,7 Flavien Prat Shadow Banking, Roger Roger, Implacable
04.07 Saratoga 7 1300 3,4 Flavien Prat Fort Nelson, Subito, Worthy Charge
15.05 Baq 3 1200 3,9 Flavien Prat Antisocial, Discotheque, Shadow Banking
11.09 Belmont Park 1 1700 1,4 Jose Ortiz Shadow Banking, Social Affair, Smooth Dad

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

55.80

Bold Strength
4j. dunkelbr H (Constitution - Vaunting)

Trainer: Brad H. Cox
Besitzer: Juddmonte

Manuel Franco

28.12 Aqueduct 1 1600 ,9 Manuel Franco Bold Strength, Duration, Fateful Lightning
27.06 Churchill Downs 2 1300 3,9 Florent Geroux Taylor's Version, Bold Strength, Copp

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

54.90

Tiger Twenty Four
4j. kastanie W (Lord Nelson - Pakhet)

Trainer: William I. Mott
Besitzer: Peachtree Stable

Sahin Civaci

03.01 Aqueduct 3 1600 4,8 Sahin Civaci Russian Realm, Brazenly, Tiger Twenty Fou
01.11 Belmont At The Bi 10 1600 14,4 Jose Lezcano Capitol Hill, Favorable Scenario, Cuando
05.04 Aqueduct 7 1800 41,7 Javier Castellano Rodriguez, Grande, Passion Rules
15.03 Gulfstream Park 1 1600 ,8 Junior Alvarado Tiger Twenty Four, Radical Rhetoric, Keen 
26.01 Gulfstream Park 2 1700 3,7 Junior Alvarado Solid Left, Tiger Twenty Four, Human Desir

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

54.90

Notah
6j. dunkelbr H (Flatter - Mine All Mine)

Trainer: Michael J. Maker
Besitzer: Staudacher, David And Parad

Ricardo Santana, Jr.

13.12 Aqueduct 7 1200 9,1 Manuel Franco Floodlites, My Mitole, Trust Fund
13.11 Churchill Downs 11 1500 15,4 Luis Saez Dive Bomber, Multiverse, Mo Quality
17.10 Belmont At The Bi 2 1300 3,5 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Cultivate, Notah, Trust Fund
02.10 Baq 1 1400 3,0 Flavien Prat Notah, Flying Liam, Celestial Glaze
20.08 Saratoga 5 1600 1,5 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Passing Game, Register, Flat On

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

54.90

Waitlist
5j. dunkelbr W (Not This Time - Grandezza)

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: Alpha Phi Delta Racing

Kendrick Carmouche

26.12 Aqueduct 5 1800 10,2 Ruben Silvera Dreamlike, Double Your Money, Bramito
06.12 Aqueduct 9 1600 9,4 Ruben Silvera Life And Times, Dreamlike, Land d'Oro
08.11 Aqueduct 2 1800 10,6 Ruben Silvera Tracking Error, Waitlist, Dreamlike
11.10 Baq 4 1600 25,7 Ruben Silvera V Cruizer, Burning Glory, Brazenly
13.09 Baq 6 1800 20,0 Eric Cancel Classicist, Tuscan Gold, Valentinian

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
22:13

1400 m
135.000 

Flach

Say Florida Sandy Stakes
Rennpreis: 135.000

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

54.90

General Banker
6j. dunkelbr H (Central Banker - Elusive Jozi)

Trainer: James W. Ferraro
Besitzer: Seacoast Thoroughbreds Of 

Ruben Silvera

23.01 Aqueduct 4 1200 6,9 Ruben Silvera Acoustic Ave, Baby Yoda, Bold Journey
27.12 Aqueduct 3 1300 32,5 Ruben Silvera Over And Ollie, Bold Journey, General Bank
22.11 Aqueduct 5 1400 19,7 Luis Rivera, Jr. Doc Sullivan, Dr. Kraft, Bank Frenzy
27.06 Belmont At The Bi 6 1600 21,9 Luis Rivera, Jr. Highland Falls, Full Screen, Reddington
04.06 Saratoga 6 1800 11,2 Luis Rivera, Jr. Bank Frenzy, Mama's Gold, Drake's Passag

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

54.90

Acoustic Ave
6j. kastanie W (Maclean's Music - Rock Ave. R

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: A. Bianco Holding Limited

Jose Lezcano

23.01 Aqueduct 1 1200 1,1 Jose Lezcano Acoustic Ave, Baby Yoda, Bold Journey
27.12 Aqueduct 4 1300 ,6 Jose Lezcano Over And Ollie, Bold Journey, General Bank
06.12 Aqueduct 2 1200 6,2 Jose Lezcano Just Beat The Odds, Acoustic Ave, St. Jude
25.10 Belmont At The Bi 3 1300 2,5 Dylan Davis The Wine Steward, Vettriano, Acoustic Ave
18.10 Baq 2 1200 1,0 Jose Lezcano Breslau, Acoustic Ave, Barksdale

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

54.90

National Identity
4j. rotbraun H (Solomini - Cheyenne Autumn)

Trainer: Danny Gargan
Besitzer: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing

Kendrick Carmouche

04.01 Aqueduct 1 1300 ,7 Flavien Prat National Identity, Protected, My Mitole
07.11 Aqueduct 1 1300 ,5 Flavien Prat National Identity, Yo Banana Boy, Jackson 
20.09 Baq 1 1200 ,6 Flavien Prat National Identity, Long Pour, Roofer
13.04 Aqueduct 3 1300 1,3 Kendrick Carmouche Prince Valiant, Soontobeking, National Ident
08.03 Aqueduct 2 1600 1,2 Kendrick Carmouche Soontobeking, National Identity, Mo Plex

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,5

54.90

El Grande O
5j. dunkelbr H (Take Charge Indy - Rainbow's 

Trainer: Linda Rice
Besitzer: Barry K. Schwartz

Sahin Civaci

06.12 Aqueduct 4 1200 1,8 Flavien Prat Just Beat The Odds, Acoustic Ave, St. Jude
09.10 Belmont At The Bi 1 1200 3,9 Flavien Prat El Grande O, Acoustic Ave, Spikezone
29.08 Saratoga 6 1400 Dylan Davis Baby Yoda, Light The Way, Comedy Town
09.02 Aqueduct 3 1300 2,0 Eric Cancel Spikezone, Surveillance, El Grande O
28.12 Aqueduct 6 1600 1,6 Dylan Davis Bank Frenzy, Doc Sullivan, Sheriff Bianco

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

54.90

Quick To Accuse
6j. rotbraun H (Accelerate - Speightful Affair)

Trainer: Panagiotis A. Synnefias
Besitzer: Playingthefield Racing, Final 

Jaime Rodriguez

26.12 Aqueduct 2 1600 8,1 Julio Hernandez Doc Sullivan, Quick To Accuse, Bank Frenz
14.11 Laurel Park 2 1600 3,7 Angel Rodriguez Wild Vine, Quick To Accuse, Worcester
25.10 Belmont At The Bi 4 1800 8,3 Dylan Davis Bank Frenzy, Doc Sullivan, Whittington Park
13.09 Delaware Park 5 1670 1,4 Julio Hernandez Point Dume, Adero, Cadet Corps
23.08 Delaware Park 1 1670 1,8 Julio Hernandez Quick To Accuse, Awesome Flay, War Mast

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

54.90

Dr. Kraft
6j. rotbraun H (The Lieutenant - Princess Cons

Trainer: Ilkay Kantarmaci
Besitzer: Kantarmaci, Ilkay, Zilla Racin

Manuel Franco

11.01 Aqueduct 4 1600 6,0 Jaime Rodriguez Bramito, Light The Way, Crushed It
22.11 Aqueduct 2 1400 6,5 Flavien Prat Doc Sullivan, Dr. Kraft, Bank Frenzy
25.10 Belmont At The Bi 5 1800 14,4 Jaime Rodriguez Bank Frenzy, Doc Sullivan, Whittington Park
18.10 Baq 2 1600 8,8 Jaime Rodriguez Light The Way, Dr. Kraft, Eliminate
19.08 Parx Racing 1 1670 4,2 Jaime Rodriguez Dr. Kraft, Double Your Money, Wicked Melo

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,5

55.80

The Wine Steward
5j. rotbraun H (Vino Rosso - Call To Service)

Trainer: Michael J. Maker
Besitzer: Staudacher, David And Parad

Ricardo Santana, Jr.

27.11 Fair Grounds 6 1200 3,8 Jareth Loveberry Wendelssohn, Komorebino Omoide , The D
25.10 Belmont At The Bi 1 1300 1,2 Ricardo Santana, Jr. The Wine Steward, Vettriano, Acoustic Ave
19.09 Presque Isle Dow 6 1700 3,2 Manuel Franco Encino, Grounded, Trademark
31.07 Saratoga 2 1400 6,1 Flavien Prat Doc Sullivan, The Wine Steward, Light Man
26.05 Lone Star 9 1600 5,7 Luis Saez Komorebino Omoide , This Is Uscar, Heroic 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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10
22:43

1600 m
75.000 

Flach

Race 10
Rennpreis: 75.000

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

55.30

Hurricane Kaz
3j. dunkelbr H (Name Changer - Stormin Sista

Trainer: Dimitrios K. Synnefias
Besitzer: Peter Kazamias

Jose Antonio Gomez

03.01 Aqueduct 2 1200 13,2 Julio Hernandez Royal Riddle, Hurricane Kaz, B Thedonald
06.12 Aqueduct 6 1400 157,2 Silvestre Gonzalez Sunday Boy, Combat Mission, Muscle Shoal
14.11 Aqueduct 3 1300 7,9 Manuel Franco Liamster, The Toy Cannon, Hurricane Kaz
11.10 Belmont At The Bi 5 1400 8,7 Samuel Marin Top Player, Pride Of The Union, Royal Riddl
13.09 Baq 5 1400 13,5 Jose Gomez Froutien, Royal Riddle, Top Player

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

55.30

Mach Seven
3j. rotbraun H (Girvin - High Speed Stef)

Trainer: Jose Francisco D'Angelo
Besitzer: Three Diamonds Farm

Jose Lezcano

28.12 Gulfstream Park 7 1200 7,3 Jorge Ruiz Waymark, High Camp, Kingswearcrowns
12.12 Aqueduct 4 1200 1,6 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Castaway, Star Of New York, Everydoghash
06.11 Aqueduct 3 1600 5,3 Jose Ortiz Cosmic Coincidence, Lifes Reward, Mach S
09.10 Belmont Park 2 1200 2,0 Fernando Jara Chasing Bubbles, Mach Seven, Groomedfor
20.09 Belmont Park 3 1200 16,5 Fernando Jara Star Of New York, Attractive Ride, Mach Se

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

55.30

Dinghy Bar
3j. rotbraun H (Galilean - Awesome Reward)

Trainer: John P. Terranova II
Besitzer: Birddog Stable

Luis R. Rivera, Jr.

06.12 Aqueduct 5 1400 18,0 Katie Davis Sunday Boy, Combat Mission, Muscle Shoal
14.11 Aqueduct 2 1200 5,8 Katie Davis Cerro Rico, Dinghy Bar, Sir Walta
28.09 Belmont At The Bi 2 1200 4,1 Katie Davis Glorious Boy, Dinghy Bar, Grumblyrumhoga
31.08 Saratoga 3 1100 14,2 Katie Davis Funny Factor, Twenty One Red, Dinghy Bar

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

55.30

Prospector
3j. kastanie H (Practical Joke - Orient Moon)

Trainer: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr.
Besitzer: Mathis Stable, LLC, Lauriello, 

Sahin Civaci

25.01 Gulfstream Park 4 1600 23,8 Micah Husbands Canaletto, Lost Money, Autobahn
28.12 Gulfstream Park 6 1200 9,1 Micah Husbands Waymark, High Camp, Kingswearcrowns

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

55.30

Mo Curls
3j. dunkelbr W (Solomini - Circus Life)

Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez
Besitzer: Rodriguez, Rudy R. And Free

Ruben Silvera

11.12 Aqueduct 2 1600 ,5 Eric Cancel Drop Me A Dime, Mo Curls, Charlie Hustle
21.11 Aqueduct 5 1200 10,9 Eric Cancel Diliello, Tizlawry, True Legend
09.10 Belmont At The Bi 7 1200 6,9 Eric Cancel Hong Kong Phooey, Neigh Baby, Wit Storm

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

55.30

Bootsy's A Rascal
3j. kastanie W (Mineshaft - Not Now Hillary)

Trainer: Domenick L. Schettino
Besitzer: Pinnacle Farms Racing LLC

Kendrick Carmouche

31.12 Aqueduct 3 1600 10,8 Ruben Silvera Mission Critical, Life's Too Short, Bootsy's A
07.12 Aqueduct 2 1200 34,2 Ruben Silvera Sociably Johnny, Bootsy's A Rascal, Always

7
Box: 7
ML: 3,5

55.30

Pride Of The Union
3j. grau/bra H (Union Rags - Tanglewood Tale

Trainer: Jorge R. Abreu
Besitzer: Avanti Stable And Parkland T

Manuel Franco

22.11 Aqueduct 3 1200 5,1 Manuel Franco Wamo, Party In The Army, Pride Of The Uni
11.10 Belmont At The Bi 2 1400 2,2 Manuel Franco Top Player, Pride Of The Union, Royal Riddl
15.08 Saratoga 5 1200 5,5 Jose Ortiz Arctic Beast, Valentine Crusader, Froutien

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

55.30

Who's Your Zaddy
3j. rotbraun H (McKinzie - Tiz A Ghostzapper)

Trainer: Amelia J. Green
Besitzer: JP Racing Stable And Paradi

Jaime Rodriguez

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

55.30

Baby Meanie
3j. kastanie H (Solomini - Keepnherinthedark)

Trainer: James W. Ferraro
Besitzer: Gentile, Nicholas

Favinho Villa Pino

12.12 Aqueduct 7 1300 39,7 Ruben Silvera Party In The Army, Central Spirit, Deacon Bl
14.11 Aqueduct 10 1200 72,6 Christian Hiraldo Cerro Rico, Dinghy Bar, Sir Walta
11.10 Belmont At The Bi 6 1200 21,8 Ricardo Santana, Jr. Chummers, Thirsted, Hoity Moroni

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

55.30

Classic Commander
3j. dunkelbr H (Classic Empire - Giulia Amman

Trainer: Gary Sciacca
Besitzer: Five C's Stable

Ricardo Santana, Jr.

31.12 Aqueduct 5 1600 6,3 Jaime Rodriguez Mission Critical, Life's Too Short, Bootsy's A
23.11 Aqueduct 4 1600 37,9 Jaime Rodriguez Treadstone, Where's Your Boom, Grumblyr
24.10 Belmont At The Bi 7 1300 35,5 Jaime Rodriguez Wamo, Pantherian, King Farro

Ergebnis: Quoten:


